
    
 

  

  
    

       

  

   

   

       
 

     

     

      
  

    

        

   

    
  

   
  

     

 

     

 

 

 

 

 
   

             

          
 

 

 
 

      
 

 

            
 

 

 
    

          
 

 

        
 

 

           
 

 

           
 

 

           
 

 

 
 

      
 

 

           
 

 

            
 

 

 
  

          
 

 

          
 

 

           
 

 

          
 

 

 
  

        
 

 

 
  

      
 

 

         
 

 

           
 

 

          

  

 -  -

 -  -  -

 -  -  -

 -  -

 -

 -

 -  -  -

 -  -  -  -

 -  -

 -  -

 -  -

 -  -  -  -

 -

 -  -

 -  -

 -  -  -  -

 -

 -  -

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Continuum of Care Emergency Solutions Grants Program (ESG)

NOFA DATE: February 28, 2020

Awardee List

Applicant Continuum of Care (CoC)
Emergency

Shelter
Street 

Outreach 
Homelessness 

Prevention
Rapid 

Rehousing HMIS Admin
Amount 

Requested Points
Amount 
Awarded 

1 County of Kern Bakersfield/Kern County $147,683 - - $101,789 $5,000 $7,368 $261,840 
N/A 

$261,840 

2 
San Mateo County Department of 

Housing Daly/San Mateo County $108,751 
- - $72,500 - $5,248 $186,499 

N/A 
$186,499 

3 County of Fresno Fresno/Madera County $41,586 $41,586 $55,448 $110,896 $25,273 $7,957 $282,746 
N/A 

$282,746 

4 
Los Angeles County Development 

Authority Los Angeles City & County - - -
$977,283 $112,083 $31,543 $1,120,909 

N/A 
$1,120,909 

5 Alameda County Oakland/Alameda County $150,000 
-

$63,021 $142,014 
-

$10,280 $365,315 
N/A 

$365,315 

6 County of Ventura Oxnard/San Buenaventura/Ventura County $30,728 $56,996 
- $63,880 $5,058 $4,536 $161,198 

N/A 
$161,198 

7 County of Contra Costa Richmond/Contra Costa County $88,500 $65,062 $7,000 $107,041 
-

$7,749 $275,352 
N/A 

$275,352 

8 County of Riverside Riverside City & County - - $175,923 $117,282 
-

$8,490 $301,695 
N/A 

$301,695 

9 
Sacramento Housing and 
Redevelopment Agency Sacramento City & County 

- - - $209,520 
- $6,067 $215,587 

N/A 
$215,587 

10 City of Salinas Salinas/Monterey, San Benito Counties $132,527 
- $6,000 

$96,896 
-

$6,817 $242,240 
N/A 

$242,240 

11 County of San Bernardino San Bernardino City & County $51,022 
-

$15,000 $225,000 
-

$8,427 $299,449 
N/A 

$299,449 

12 
County of San Diego Housing and 
Community Development Services San Diego City and County $220,588 

- -
$167,836 $1,000 $11,276 $400,700 

N/A 
$400,700 

13 County of Santa Clara San Jose/Santa Clara City & County 
- - -

$404,461 
- $11,711 $416,172 

N/A 
$416,172 

14 County of San Luis Obispo San Luis Obispo County $42,298 
- $15,500 $46,502 $11,955 $3,366 $119,621 

N/A 
$119,621 

15 County of Orange Santa Ana/Anaheim/Orange County $361,355 - -
$248,910 $12,000 $18,018 $640,283 

N/A 
$640,283 

16 
County of Santa Barbara Housing 

and Community Division Santa Maria/Santa Barbara County $162,673 $19,315 - $121,325 
-

$8,783 $312,096 
N/A 

$312,096 

17 
Sonoma County Community 
Development Commission Santa Rosa/Petaluma/Sonoma County - - - $207,049 

-
$5,995 $213,044 

N/A 
$213,044 

18 San Joaquin County Stockton/San Joaquin County $47,000 $45,993 
-

$77,700 $18,000 $5,464 $194,157 
N/A 

$194,157 

19 County of Stanislaus Turlock/Modesto/Stanislaus County $130,555 
- - $104,444 $26,110 $7,560 $268,669 

N/A 
$268,669 

TOTAL AWARDED $1,715,266 $228,952 $337,892 $3,602,328 $216,479 $176,655 $6,277,572 - $6,277,572 

1 of 1 12/17/2020 


